Manufacturer: Riedex BV
Hoofdstraat 17
NL 8811 HD RIED
Tel. +31 (0)517 26 92 41
e-mail: info@riedex.nl
D U S T  E X T R A C T I O N  S Y S T E M S
Extraction unit MD-450 RV

Product name:  Dust extraction unit
Brand:    Riedex
Type designation:  MD-350, MD-450, MD-475, MD-500
The following European standards have been applied:
2006/42/EG Machinery Directive
NEN-EN-IEC 60204-1: 2018 Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines - Part 1: Ge-
neral requirements
NEN-EN-IEC 60529 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
NEN-EN 12779: 2015 Safety of woodworking machines - Chip and dust extraction systems
with fi xed installation - Safety requirements
NEN-EN-ISO 12100: 2010 Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment
and risk reduction
NPR 7910-1 Classifi cation of hazardous areas with respect to explosion hazard
- Part 1: Gas explosion hazard, based on NEN-EN-IEC 60079-10-
1:2015
This CE declaration of conformity is only valid if the machine has received the CE mark. Any change to the
machine that has not been agreed with us will result in the immediate loss of the declaration of validity.
The undersigned of this declaration is the authorized representative for compiling the technical documenta-
tion.
Ried, The Netherlands, 17.8.2020
Ing. R. Faber, director Riedex BV
27 Appendix 2: BIA-certificate
28 Appendix 2: BIA-certificate
29 Appendix 2: BIA-certificate
30 Appendix 2: BIA-certificate
31 Appendix 2: BIA-certificate
32
EC Declaration of Conformity
BRILEX Gesellschaft für Explosionsschutz mbH, Hinterm Gallberg 15 – 17, D-59929 Brilon, Deutschland
Tel. +49 (0) 2961– 96629-0  Fax. +49 (0) 2961– 96629-99 Email: Info@brilex.de   Url: www.brilex.de
We declare that the BRILEX Explosion Vents of type GE, KE and KER conform and are applicable to the
following guidelines and standards in terms of design and manufacture.
EC Guideline: 94/9/EC (ATEX 95)
Harmonized Standards and Guidelines: VDI 3673: Pressure venting of dust explosions
DIN EN 14491: Dust explosion venting protective systems
DIN EN 14994: Gas explosion venting protective systems
DIN EN 10204: Metallic products - Types of inspection documents
DIN EN 14797: Explosion venting devices
This statement certifies compliance with the abovementioned guidelines, but does not imply any
assurances of characteristics. The notes on safety in the supplied product documentation should be
taken into account.
ATEX-Certification:
Notified Body: FSA GmbH
Dynamostraße 7 – 11
D – 68165 Mannheim
Notified Body Registration No.: 0588
ATEX Certificate No.: FSA 03 ATEX 1508X
ATEX Quality Assurance No.: FSA 15 ATEX QS 21 / 1508 X / 1532 X / 1574 X / 1644 X
0588